## **RESOLUTION NO. 31998**

A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE MAYOR TO ENTER INTO A SUBRECIPIENT AGREEMENT WITH AIM CENTER TO **SUPPORT** THE GOALS OF THE CITY OF CHATTANOOGA'S CARE COALITION TO ADDRESS HEALTH DISPARITIES IN CHATTANOOGA BY PROVIDING **MENTAL** HEALTH **SERVICES** TO THE CITY'S UNDERINSURED AND HOMELESS POPULATIONS, FOR AN AMOUNT NOT TO EXCEED TWO HUNDRED FIFTY-FIVE THOUSAND SEVEN HUNDRED FIFTY DOLLARS (\$255,750.00).

## BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF CHATTANOOGA,

TENNESSEE, That it is hereby authorizing the Mayor to enter into a Subrecipient Agreement with AIM Center to support the goals of the City of Chattanooga's Care Coalition to address health disparities in Chattanooga by providing mental health services to the City's underinsured and homeless populations, for an amount not to exceed \$255,750.00.

ADOPTED: March 12, 2024

/mem